

Jon C. Detwiler Superintendent

Megan Parkhurst Treasurer

FREMONT CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION (Section 121.22, O.R.C.)

At the Regular Board of Education Meeting on Monday, December 4, 2023 @ 6:00 p.m. at the Fremont Middle School 1250 North Street Fremont, OH 43420

The 2024-2025 draft school calendars will be presented to the Board of Education for consideration.

At the Regular Board of Education Meeting on Monday, January 8, 2024 @ 6:00 p.m. at the Fremont Ross High School Performing Arts Center 1100 North Street Fremont, OH 43420

The School Calendar for 2024-2025 will be brought to the Board of Education for approval.

Megan Parkhuror

Megan Parkhurst, Treasurer Fremont City School District

cc: News Messenger Radio Station Eagle 99